

Consent for Low-Risk Cadet Events 2019 – 2020

Dear Parent(s) of Cadets

Sincerely

For the safety and well-being of your child, mandatory consent must be given to transport your child to and from the many different events that occur throughout the year. Due to the number of events that are planned it is becoming increasingly complicated to require and collect a separate consent form for each event.

By signing below, you are indicating your consent for your child to be transported to all local low risk Cadet events in vehicles owned and operated by Willoughby Church Cadet Counselors or Cadet parents.

Willoughby Church will make every reasonable effort to ensure or ascertain that:

- 1. All drivers involved have a current BC Driver's License and have sufficient Third-Party Liability Vehicle Insurance.
- 2. The boys are adequately supervised at all times during all low risk events.
- 3. The low risk events and location(s) are appropriate and safe for the activity(ies) and group.
- 4. A Safety Plan is in place to identify and manage known potential risks.

Potential known risks include the following:

- Injuries related to vehicle crashes en route to and from Willoughby Church and during the activity; and
- Other risks that may be associated with participation in the activities and environment.

If at any time during the year you wish to remove your consent, contact Mark Griffioen at cadets@willoughbychurch.com

,,	
Mark Griffioen On behalf of all Willoughby Church Roger V anderkooi, Larry Bartram, Tim	
Name of Cadet	has my consent to be transported to various low risk Cadet events and locations in vehicles owned and operated by a Cadet leader or parent.
I understand that this Consent will b	be valid for the year beginning and ending September 2019 – May 2020 .
Print: Parent or Guardian	Signature
Date	

Note: All overnight and high-risk events will still require a separate consent and permission form.